RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com   154
RL-7700-1C, RL-7700-2C
RL-7700-3C, RL-7700-4C
STANDARD CERAMIC WIREWOUND CHIP INDUCTORS
FEATURES

RL-7700-3 2,000 7”
RL-7700-4 2,000 7”
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
RL-7700 -2 C 4N7 K
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) SERIES NAME
(2) DIMENSIONS
(3) TYPE CODE C - Ceramic
(4) INDUCTANCE CODE
(5) TOLERANCE CODE
G - ±2%     J - ±5%
K - ±10%
Part Number A Max. B Max. C Max. D Ref. E Max. F Max. G Max. H Max. I Max. J Max.
RL-7700-1C 1.27 0.76 0.61 0.15 0.51 0.23 0.56 0.66 0.50 0.46
RL-7700-2C 1.80 1.12 1.02 0.38 0.76 0.33 0.86 1.02 0.64 0.64
RL-7700-3C 2.29 1.73 1.52 0.51 1.27 0.44 1.02 1.78 1.02 0.76
RL-7700-4C 2.92 2.79 2.03 0.65 2.03 0.51 1.52 2.54 1.02 1.27
B
A
E D
C
F
F
G
J
H
PCB PATTERN
I I
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com   155
Part Tolerance L Test Q SRF DCR IDC 900 MHz 900 MHZ 1.7GHz 1.7 GHz
Number Available (nH) Freq. Min. Min. Max. Max. L Q L Q
(MHz) (MHz) (Ω) (mA) Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
RL-7700-1C-1N0 K 1.0 250 16 6000 0.045 1360 1.02 77 1.02 69
RL-7700-1C-2N0 K,J 2.0 250 16 6000 0.070 1040 1.93 54 1.93 75
RL-7700-1C-2N2 K,J 2.2 250 19 6000 0.070 960 2.19 59 2.23 100
RL-7700-1C-3N3 K,J 3.3 250 19 6000 0.066 840 3.10 65 3.12 87
RL-7700-1C-3N6 K,J 3.6 250 19 6000 0.066 840 3.56 45 3.62 71
RL-7700-1C-3N9 K,J 3.9 250 19 5800 0.066 840 3.89 50 4.00 75
RL-7700-1C-5N1 K,J 5.1 250 20 5800 0.083 800 5.15 56 5.25 82
RL-7700-1C-5N6 K,J 5.6 250 20 5800 0.083 760 5.16 54 5.28 81
RL-7700-1C-6N2 K,J 6.2 250 20 5800 0.083 760 6.16 52 6.37 76
RL-7700-1C-7N5 K,J 7.5 250 22 5800 0.104 680 7.91 60 8.22 88
RL-7700-1C-8N2 K,J 8.2 250 22 4400 0.104 680 8.50 57 8.85 84
RL-7700-1C-9N0 K,J 9.0 250 22 4160 0.104 680 9.07 62 9.53 78
RL-7700-1C-10N K,J 10.0 250 21 3900 0.195 480 9.80 50 10.10 67
RL-7700-1C-11N K,J 11.0 250 24 3680 0.120 640 10.70 52 11.20 78
RL-7700-1C-12N K,J 12.0 250 24 3600 0.120 640 11.90 53 12.70 71
RL-7700-1C-15N K,J 15.0 250 24 3280 0.172 560 14.60 55 15.50 77
RL-7700-1C-19N K,J 19.0 250 24 3040 0.202 480 19.10 50 21.10 67
RL-7700-1C-23N K,J 23.0 250 24 2720 0.214 400 23.80 49 26.90 64
RL-7700-1C-27N K,J 27.0 250 24 2480 0.298 400 28.70 49 33.50 63
RL-7700-1C-36N K,J 36.0 250 24 2320 0.403 320 39.50 44 48.40 53
RL-7700-1C-40N K,J 40.0 250 24 2240 0.500 320 39.00 44 47.40 33
RL-7700-1C-47N K,J 47.0 250 20 2100 0.830 250 50.00 38 - -
RL-7700-1C-56N K,J 56.0 250 25 2000 1.117 200 - - - -
Test Equipment: Agilent / HP 4287 + Agilent / HP 8753D or HP 4291A
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com   156